PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7490220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PELION TECHNOLOGY, INC.	08/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IZUMA TECH, INC.	
Street Address:	150 ROSE ORCHARD WAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134-1358	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16565224
Application Number:	17445668
Application Number:	17445664
Application Number:	17306466
Application Number:	17245117
Application Number:	16933104
Application Number:	16885745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)668-3074

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3016683073

Email: paula@levequeip.com

Correspondent Name: LEVEQUE IP LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 241 E. 4TH ST

Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP06301US.FAMILY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM M. TREIBER	
SIGNATURE:	/ Adam M Treiber /	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2022	

PATENT REEL: 061203 FRAME: 0200

507443332

Total Attachments: 3

source=IZUMA TECH, INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Amendment Filing#page1.tif source=IZUMA TECH, INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Amendment Filing#page2.tif source=IZUMA TECH, INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Amendment Filing#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061203 FRAME: 0201

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PELION TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PELION TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "IZUMA TECH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 11:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

7420087 8100 SR# 20223248726

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204165513

Date: 08-15-22

PATENT REEL: 061203 FRAME: 0202

PELION TECHNOLOGY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Pelion Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "*Corporation*"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Pelion Technology, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 15, 2019 under the name Arm Cloud Technology, Inc. An Amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 20, 2021 (the Certificate of Incorporation, as amendment, being the "Certificate").
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with Section 242 the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The paragraph labeled "FIRST" on the first page of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Izuma Tech, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:06 AM 08/12/2022
FILED 11:06 AM 08/12/2022
SR 20223248726 - File Number 7420087

PATENT REEL: 061203 FRAME: 0203 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by an authorized officer this 9 day of August, 2022.

PELION TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: __/s/Thomas Edwin Hemphill

Name: Thomas Edwin Hemphill

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 061203 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 08/17/2022